Full size Compact Basic housing Special
1D4C
Compact limit switch in metal housing
D4C
The 16 mm flat and compact size make the D4C range
of limit switches very popular for all standard applica-
tions but especially where mounting space is limited or
protruding housings may interfere with machine opera-

• models with M12 connector or oil resistant VCTF
cable
Ordering Information
Actuator type Load range (VDC)*1 Operation LED
indicator
Connection method Order code
5 mW to 0.8 W
(micro load)
0.8 W to 60 W max
No Yes
Plunger - ■ ■ - ■ *2 D4CC-3001
3 m D4C-1201
- ■ ■ D4CC-4001
3 m D4C-3201
■ - D4C-6201
Sealed plunger - ■ ■ - ■ D4CC-3031
3 m D4C-1231
- ■ ■ D4CC-4031
3 m D4C-3231
■ - D4C-6231
Plunger
with M14 mounting
- ■ ■ - ■ D4CC-3041
3 m D4C-1241
- ■ ■ D4CC-4041
3 m D4C-3241
■ - D4C-6241
Roller plunger - ■ ■ - ■ D4CC-3002
3 m D4C-1202
- ■ ■ D4CC-4002
3 m D4C-3202
■ - D4C-6202
Sealed roller plunger - ■ ■ - ■ D4CC-3032
3 m D4C-1232
- ■ ■ D4CC-4032
3 m D4C-3232
■ - D4C-6232
2 Limit switches/Mechanical sensors
Accessories
Cable connectors
Additional or spare actuators (Order separately)
Roller plunger
with M14 mounting
- ■ ■ - ■ *2 D4CC-3042
3 m D4C-1242
- ■ ■ D4CC-4042
3 m D4C-3242
■ - D4C-6242
Crossroller plunger - ■ ■ - ■ D4CC-3003
3 m D4C-1203
- ■ ■ D4CC-4003
3 m D4C-3203
■ - D4C-6203
Sealed crossroller
plunger
- ■ ■ - ■ D4CC-3033
3 m D4C-1233
- ■ ■ D4CC-4033
3 m D4C-3233
■ - D4C-6233
Crossroller plunger
with M14 mounting
- ■ ■ - ■ D4CC-3043
3 m D4C-1243
- ■ ■ D4CC-4043
3 m D4C-3243
■ - D4C-6243
Roller lever - ■ ■ - ■ D4CC-3024
3 m D4C-1220
- ■ ■ D4CC-4024
3 m D4C-3220
■ - D4C-6220
Coil spring - ■ ■ - ■ D4CC-3050
3 m D4C-1250
- ■ ■ D4CC-4050
3 m D4C-3250
■ - D4C-6250
*1 See specifications for details on max. current per rated voltage and load type
*2 Pre-wired models with 30 cm PVC cable and M12 plug (pigtail) are available. Contact your OMRON representative.
Size Shape Type Features Material Order code
Nut Cable
M12 General purpose
(screw)
3 wire
(LED optionally)
Brass (CuZn) PVC 2 m
PUR 2 m
XS2F-M12PVC3S2M
XS2F-M12PUR3S2M
XS2F-M12PVC3A2M
XS2F-M12PUR3A2M
4 wire PVC 2 m
PUR 2 m
XS2F-M12PVC4S2M
XS2F-M12PUR4S2M
XS2F-M12PVC4A2M
XS2F-M12PUR4A2M
Actuator type Load range (VDC)*1 Operation LED
indicator
Connection method Order code
5 mW to 0.8 W
(micro load)
0.8 W to 60 W max
No Yes
Actuator type Order code
Plunger D4C-0001
Sealed plunger D4C-0031
Plunger with M14 mounting D4C-0041
Roller plunger D4C-0002
Sealed roller plunger D4C-0032
Roller plunger with M14 mounting D4C-0042
Crossroller plunger D4C-0003
Sealed crossroller plunger D4C-0033
Crossroller plunger with M14 mounting D4C-0043
Roller level D4C-0020
Coil spring D4C-0050
Actuator type Order code
3D4C
Model number legend
1 Connection method
Nothing: cable types
C: M12 connector types
2 Operation LED indicator, rated current and voltage
1: no indicator, 2 A 250 VAC/2 A 30 VDC (D4C- cable type only)
3: LED indicator, 2 A 30 VDC (D4C-cable type)
No indicator, 1 A 30 VDC (D4CC- M12 connector type)
4: LED indicator, 1 A 30 VDC (D4CC- M12 connector type only)
6: LED indicator 0.1 A 30 VDC (D4C- cable type only)
VAC only rated types with LED indicator are available. Contact your OMRON representative.
3 Cable specification and length
Nothing: M12 connector models
2: 3 m oil resistant VCTF cable (other cable lengths are available)
4 Actuator
01: Plunger
02: Roller plunger
03: Crossroller plunger
20: Roller lever (for D4C)
24: Roller lever (for D4CC)
31: Sealed plunger
32: Sealed roller plunger
33: Sealed crossroller plunger
41: Plunger with M14 mounting
42: Roller plunger with M14 mounting
43: Crossroller plunger with M14 mounting
50: Coil spring
Additional actuators (contact your OMRON representative for details and availability)
10: Bevel plunger
24: High sensitivity roller lever
27: Variable roller lever
29: Variable rod lever
60: Center roller lever
5 Specials (contact your OMRON representative for details and availability)
-C: Cold resistant models down to -40°C
-M: Models with oil drain hole (plunger types)
-P: Enhanced outdoor lifetime models (silicone rubber seal, higher grade stainless steel)
-B: Models with LED indicator where indicator turns ON when actuator is operated (standard is indicator turns OFF when ac-
tuator is operated)
-M1J/ -1EJ: Pre-wired models with M12 plug, 2 wires (NO) or 3 wires (NO+NC) connected and 0.3 m, 0.5 m or 1 m VCTF cable
(cUL) Models with UL approval (UL508: file nr E76675) and CSA approval (CSA C22.2 No. 14: file nr LR45746)
1 2 3 4 5
D4C@-@@@-@
4 Limit switches/Mechanical sensors
Specifications
Voltage and current rating
General specifications
Additional specifications after EN60947-5-1 (D4C-_ cable types only)
Model Rated
voltage
Rated
current
*1
*1 For D4C- cable types these ratings are certified by TÜV Rheinland according to EN60947-5-1 (file no R9451333).
Non-inductive load Inductive load Inrush
current
Applicable load
range
(5 to 30 VDC)
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
D4C-1@@@ 125 VAC 5 A 5 A 1.5 A 0.7 A 3 A 3 A 2.5 A 1.3 A 20 A
max.
10 A
max.
-
250 VAC 2 A 5 A 5 A 1 A 0.5 A 2 A 2 A 1.5 A 0.8 A
8 VDC 5 A 5 A 2 A 2 A 5 A 4 A 3 A 3 A 0.8 W to 60 W
14 VDC 5 A 5 A 2 A 2 A 4 A 4 A 3 A 3 A